Lan Bec
812 Sardes

RVICE Socars
o EAM
Service Replacement Parts
812 Series Slice Thickness Plate  (Parts for Classic, Variomatic & Cutomatic)

kem PartNo Oty
1* A3434 Skoes Thé Plate Assembly
wﬂ Stainless Stesl) 1
2 Pos28 asher 1
3 50768 M12 x 20 St. Hex Head Screw 1
4 S0876 Screw M8 x 8 Socket Sat 2
5 A3428 Blade Cover 1
[} P3428 Blade Guard 1
7 50769 Screw Md x 10 C.Sunk 3
8 A3439 Knob and Stem Assembiy 1
P8517 Washer 1
9 P8233 Shim AR
Or:-
1+

ABE93 Slice Thickness Plate Assambly
mmwppon)

ice Thickness Plate
Thickness Plate
Screw M5 x 8 C'sk

Blanking Label

N s

812 Series Blade Carrier (Parts for Classic, Variomatic & Cutomatic)

ltem PartNo  Description
ABS524 Blade Carrier Assembly

1 1
2 POS34 Nut 1
3 P0696 Blade Shatt 1
4 S0010 irchip 35mm Ext 1
5 PO624 1
8 P3021 B Carrier 1
7 50013 g:z”!‘x“" 1
8 S0018 Bearing SKF.8204 1
Grease 'Duckhama’ AR. Kem PartNo  Description Oty
1% gagg; ¥mrnmg:$- 1 }g P06823 grlingNm 1
Bearing 30204 1 A0832 Ring and ing Ass 1
11 PoB20  SHIM 002 AR. S0956 O Sed PR .y 1
".L POB38 SHIM 010 AR. P0622 Ol Ring Housing 1
PO839 SHIM 015 AR. 1a P3007 Blade 1
PoB42 SHIM 030 AR. 15 50204 Screw 2 BA x 3/8 C.Sunk 4

OR1548/5-789 demmmdm«mwmﬂmum page Sof 13

Crypto Peeriess Lid., Bordesley Green Road, Bordesiey Green, Birmingham B9 4UA. Telephone: 021-768 8855




Las Bec

RVICE Eitwes
EAM "

Service Replacement Parts

812 Series 220V/240V Wiring
T N N
kem PartNo  Description Rem W)
1 $0902  Cable Clamp P 03' 5  S0895 a:'
S0608 Screw No 6 x 3/8" 1 6 AB694 Cable Assy for N.V.R 1
Or 8075 Screw M8 x 8 Pan Hd 1 7 - Cable From Motor 1
2 ey Lisos sl bolrw 8 AB512 Microswitch Ass‘; 1
3 P343%0 Mutti Cable Clip 2 9 S0466  Cable Clamp ° 2
50934 Screw No 6 x 3/4 2 Screw No 6 x 3/8 2
Or S1043 M4 x 20 Pan Hd 2 Or 50751 Screw M4 x 8 Pan Hd 2
4 S0609 Screw No 6 x 3/8 1
50781 Screw M8 x 8 Pan Hd 1
S0553 Washer 4BA Shakaproof 1
/ #
" @
B W ‘&f:/
oo | % S
/ [ ( \ /
o & @ ®
/ Cable Assembly - for no Voit Release
Y/ Wi ki Qevcrinen; Qty
Compr of:-
] B B :
Cut molor cable, add dursube 2 50513 Thom\oﬁ!%w -15mm- 5 -
AAAAA . thermolit skeeve, receptacies and housing 3 S0506 White PVC Wire - 80cm - 1 _/
e S0268 Duratube - 50¢cm - 1
Motor Cable Assembly Comprising:- 5 50522 Amphversal Wiring Terminal 3
item  Part Ne De Qty 5 50523 Amp. industrial insulating Boot 3
2 S0269  Durat -13em- 1 6§ 50748  Receptace 2
3 S0746 Receptacia 2 6 50747 Recaplacie Housing 2
3 S0747 Receptacie Housing 2 7 50644 Brown PVC Wire - 80cm - 1
3 S0513 Thermofit Sleeve - 15mm - 2 8 50504 Black PVC Wire -60em- 1
@ G
T
P \ ——T
®/ / . lii
OFF e - 1 @5 (5 ’ ;.._.___J
Microswitch and Lead
item Part No Description _ Oty
Supply Lead ABS12 Microswitch As Dly comprising:
tom P Dsarpton o | R MRS
1 soesz2 No Voit Release Switch 1 3 50508 White PVC Wire - 80cm - 1
50894 On/Off Switch 1 4  S0269 Duratube -850 em - 1
2 ABBS4 220/240v Cable Assy for NV.R 1 5 S0504 Black PVC Wire -80em - 1
3 PB880 3 Pin U.K. Plug & Cable 1 8 50513 Thermofk Sleeve - 15 mm - 2 o/
Or PB679 2 Pin Eufm Plug & Cable 1 7 SO748 Tab ) 2
AD768 2m Long only 1 8 S0O749 Tab Housing 2

Because of contNUAl IMprovements Sinct accuracy of descnption and fustrations cannct be guarsnteed

Crypto Peerless Ltd., Bordesley Green Road, Bordesley Green, Birmingham B9 4UA. Telephone: 021-7066 8655



